
 

Newsletter for the Week Commencing 12th October 2025 

 

Sunday 12th October 

8.00 BCP Holy Communion at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch led by Revd Mark 

Ackford 

9.30 Morning Praise at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch led by Heather Ford Lark 

10.00 Jump for Joy Animal Service at Holy Trinity Church Lane End led by Revd Philip Smith 

and Judy Taylor 

11.00  Holy Communion at St Mary le Moor, Cadmore End led by Revd Peter Viney 

11.00 Harvest Festival with Holy Communion at St Nicholas, Ibstone led by Revd Lucy 

Austin 

15.00  Wild Church with Hambledon Valley Churches.  Wild Harvest Bread-and-Jam making 

  in Frieth! Meet on the green near Frieth Village Hall Hear about breadmaking and 

  the charity Breaducation https://www.breaducatingbritain.com. 

  Make your own flatbread and jam to celebrate harvest! **Please bring: a small  

  punnet of berries and a knife for spreading plus a drink and fold up chair to sit on if 

  wish, And a can/packet to support the local Foodbanks. 

  There will be cake! We will meet in Frieth Village Hall if the weather is poor. Please 

  contact Rev Sue Morton 07808 517347 or suemorton131@gmail.com 

https://www.breaducatingbritain.com/


 

Monday 13th October 

Mark’s day off 

Tuesday 14th October 

11.30  Prayer for our local community, our church, our nation and the wider   

  world - for half an hour on Zoom. For more details and the Zoom link   

  to join, contact the parish office 

Wednesday 15th October 

Philip’s day off  

Thursday 16th October 

11.00 Chiltern Grange service 

15.30 Interment of ashes of the late Robert Broadway in the cemetery at St Peter and St 

Paul, Stokenchurch 

20.00 Cadmore End DCC meeting 

Friday 17th October 

Philip’s day off 

Saturday 18th October 

10.00                  Till 12. Philip’s surgery. Appointments can be made via the Parish Office. 

 
  



 

 

Upcoming Events  

Thursday 23rd October 

14.00  Funeral and Burial of the late Johnathan Clinkard at St Nicholas, Ibstone 

Sunday 26th October 

17.00  All Souls Service at Holy Trinity Church Lane End 

Saturday 1st November 

10.00  Mark’s surgery. Appointments can be made via the Parish Office 

Sunday 2nd November 

9.30  Baptism of George Hollis-Dunse at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch within the 

  service 

17.00  All Souls Service at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch 

Wednesday 5th November 

20.00  Lane End DCC Meeting 

Sunday 9th November 

14.30  Wild Church with Hambledon Valley Churches.  Wild Church at Remembrance - In 

  the trenches, Pullingshill Wood 

Tuesday 11th November 

19.30  SCTC Meeting at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch 

Friday 14th November 

19.30  Skittles Evening at Lane End Village Hall. Teams of 4 cost £15 a ticket. There is buffet 

  style food, bring your own drinks and glasses. To book tickets contact Sheila  

  Keatinge on 07721027386 or sheila.keatinge@gmail.com 

Thursday 27th November 

20.00  Cadmore End DCC Meeting 

Wednesday 3rd December 

20.00  Lane End DCC meeting 

Saturday 6th December 

13.00  Till 17.00 Stokenchurch Christmas Market and the Christmas Tree Festival 

Sunday 14th December  

14.00  Wild Church with Hambledon Valley Churches.  Wild Nativity, Northend Common 

mailto:sheila.keatinge@gmail.com


 

2026 

Sunday 25th January 

12.30  Baptism of Isabella Smith at Holy Trinity Church Lane End 

 

 

 


